По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72
Астана +7(7172)727-132
Белгород (4722)40-23-64
Брянск (4832)59-03-52
Владивосток (423)249-28-31
Волгоград (844)278-03-48
Вологда (8172)26-41-59

User
Штамп
19" Rack Power 1000~24000W Dis t r ibu ted  Power
• Universa l  AC inpu t  /  Fu l l  range
• Wi ths tand  300VAC surge  fo r  5  seconds  (RCP-1600)
• Bu i l t - in  ac t i ve  PFC func t ion
• Bu i l t - in  aux i l ia ry  power
• Pro tec t ions :   Shor t  c i rcu i t  /  Over load /  Over  vo l tage /  Over  temperature
• Forced  a i r  coo l ing  by  bu i l t - in  DC fan
• H igh  power  dens i ty  up  to  25W/ inch 3 (RCP-1600)
• 1U low pro f i le  (41mm he igh t )
• Outpu t  vo l tage  p rogrammable ;
Cons tan t  cur ren t  leve l  Icc  p rogrammable  (RCP-1600)
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
RCP-1000-12 12V,  0~60A ±1% 150mV 81.0%
RCP-1000-24 24V,  0~40A ±1% 200mV 87.0%
RCP-1000-48 48V,  0~21A ±1% 300mV 89.0%
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
RCP-1600-12 12V,  0~125A ±1% 150mV 87.0%
RCP-1600-24 24V,  0~67A ±1% 200mV 90.5%
RCP-1600-48 48V,  0~33.5A ±1% 300mV 93.0%
RCP-1000 RCP-1600 RHP-1URCP-1U
Recti f ier:  RCP-1000- 12 - C Recti f ier:  RCP-1600- 12 - C
Rack Shelf:  RCP-1U  I Rack Shelf:  RHP-1U  I -A
C : with I 2C interface

I :  AC inlet(IEC320-C14)
T : Terminal block I :  AC inlet(IEC320-C14)
T : Terminal block
: Standard model, PMBus protocol
C : Optional model, CANBus protocol
For RCP/RCB-1600
2000~18000W Dis t r ibu ted  Power
RCP-2000 RKP-1U
Recti f ier:  RCP-2000- 12
Rack: RKP-1U  I  - CMU1
Output voltage(12V/24V/48V)
19" Rack Power
CASE: 959D
486.6x 350.8x 44 mm
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
RCP-2000-12 12V,  0~100A ±2% 150mV 86.0%
RCP-2000-24   24V,  0~80A ±1% 200mV 90.5%
RCP-2000-48   48V,  0~42A ±1% 300mV 92.0%
CASE:959A
147.5x 127x 41 mm
RKP-CMU1 RKP-1U -CMU1
Control  and Monitor Unit  for RCP-2000